ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject: Open Enrollments
Meeting Date: February 19, 2025
Prepared by: Business Office

Date Prepared: February 10, 2025

I:I Information

I:I Briefing

Action

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883

I:I Enclosure Item(s)

Resident Students Attending Other Schools

Grade

Non-Resident
District Number

Non-Resident Students Attending Rockford

Grade

11

10

Resident District Number
Buffalo Hanover
Montrose 877
Buffalo Hanover
Montrose 877
Osseo 279
Anoka Hennepin 11
Anoka Hennepin 11
Anoka Hennepin 11
Brooklyn Center 286
Robbinsdale 281
Osseo 279
Osseo 279

Date Effective

Date Effective

9/3/2024

9/3/2024

1/6/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

9/3/2024

9/3/2024

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

Note : Non-resident agreements will not be signed for families requesting a release from our

school district. The students listed above are covered under MN Statute 124D.03, thus meeting

the legal requirements for open enrollment.

Address Change/New Enrollment

Address Change/New Enrollment
family move--wants to stay in
Rockford Schools
family move--wants to stay in
Rockford Schools
NEW ENROLLMENT--wanted schools
with smaller class sizes
NEW ENROLLMENT--interested in
magnet program
NEW ENROLLMENT--interested in
magnet program
NEW ENROLLMENT--interested in
magnet program
family move--wants to stay in
Rockford Schools
family move--wants to stay in
Rockford Schools
family move--wants to stay in
Rockford Schools

family move--wants to stay in
Rockford Schools



