

ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject: Open Enrollments

Meeting Date: February 19, 2025 Prepared by: Business Office Date Prepared: February 10, 2025

Information	Briefing	X Action	Enclosure Item(s)	
Resident Students Attending Other Schools				
Grade	Non-Resident District	Number	Date Effective	Address Change/New Enrollment
Non-Resident Students Attending Rockford				
Grade	Resident District	Number	Date Effective	Address Change/New Enrollment
11	Buffalo Hanover Montrose	877	9/3/2024	family movewants to stay in Rockford Schools
7	Buffalo Hanover Montrose	877	9/3/2024	family movewants to stay in Rockford Schools
6	Osseo	279	1/6/2025	NEW ENROLLMENTwanted schools with smaller class sizes
6	Anoka Hennepin	11	1/9/2025	NEW ENROLLMENTinterested in magnet program
4	Anoka Hennepin	11	1/9/2025	NEW ENROLLMENTinterested in magnet program
1	Anoka Hennepin	11	1/9/2025	NEW ENROLLMENTinterested in magnet program
7	Brooklyn Center	286	9/3/2024	family movewants to stay in Rockford Schools
1	Robbinsdale	281	9/3/2024	family movewants to stay in Rockford Schools
1	Osseo	279	1/2/2025	family movewants to stay in Rockford Schools
10	Osseo	279	1/2/2025	family movewants to stay in Rockford Schools

Note : Non-resident agreements will not be signed for families requesting a release from our school district. The students listed above are covered under MN Statute 124D.03, thus meeting the legal requirements for open enrollment.